

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 1804, Page 1, Section 620.3150, Line 2, by deleting the word "biannually"
2 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "biennially"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 7, by inserting after the word "costs" the following:

5
6 "while ensuring fairness to all customers"; and

7
8 Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 11-13, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
9 lieu thereof the following:

10
11 "(5) Enables the state's utilities to meet energy goals;

12 "(6) Provides the state with the ability to foster its energy systems to operate with more
13 efficiency and reliability and at a low cost to consumers;"; and

14
15 Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 15-16, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
16 lieu thereof the following:

17
18 "(8) Supports the state's efforts to foster a supply of energy to consumers that is abundant,
19 reliable, and affordable; and"; and

20
21 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 27, by deleting the words "state's energy systems"
22 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "energy systems within the state"; and

23
24 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
25 accordingly.
26
27

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____